
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act.8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 19th

day of December 1903,

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited.

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of the Firm.

(The Governor and Company of the )
\ Bank of Scotland j

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Conmanv .

Commercial Bank ef Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited .

Union Bank of Scotland Limited..

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clvdesdale Bank Limited ,. .J

Caledonian Banking Company Limited ...

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

3748SO

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Four
• Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

355940

326080

261044

287016

262247

328545

169443

251620

262788

69718

•
Under £5.

830591

744258

672350

760170

641138

743700

197970

2821G9

584914

98645

Total.

1186531

1070338

933394

1047186

903385

1072245

367413

533789

847702

168363

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

863214

1008480

554538

747586

727776

702708

321398

398813

627393

117529

Silver.

134477

93575

82068

85530

78405

114046

21589

21273

104764

11012

Total.

997691

11.02055

636606

833116

806181'

816754

342987

420086

732157

128541
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

ha-vc held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 31,st day of December 1903. H. F. BARTLETT, Registrar of Bank Returns.


