AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 19th day of December 1903.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Principal	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
	·	·							
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland}	Edinburgh	£ 343418	355940	830591	1186531	863214	134477	997691
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	326080	744258	1070338	1008480	93575	1102055
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	261044	672350	933394	554538	82068	636606
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	287016	760170	1047186	747586	85530	833116
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	262247	641138	903385	727776	78405	806181 ⁻
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	328545	743700	1072245	702708	114046	816754
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	169443	197970	367413	321398	21589	342987
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	251620	282169	533789	398813	21273	420086
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	262788	584914	847702	627393	104764	732157
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	69718	98645	168363	117529	11012	128541
		i					ī	-	
						<u></u>			

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.